• REA stockholders will own ~92.7% of the post-merger combined company
• BLBX stockholders will own ~7.3%  of the post-merger combined company

Consideration
• BLBX will issue common and preferred stock to the REA stockholders
• BLBX currently has approximately 3.6 million common shares outstanding
• REA will receive approximately  57.3  million  common shares

CVR • BLBX stockholders of record will receive a CVR for assets of the wholly owned subsidiary, Blackbox.io

Closing
• The Merger is expected to close in July 2025
• Post-closing, David Argyle is expected to assume the role of Chief Executive Officer
• REA will appoint six members and BLBX will appoint one member of the board of directors of the post-merger combined company

Corporate Presentation   |   May 2025

See the Registration Statement on Form S-4 filed with the SEC on April 14, 2025 for a more complete Pro Forma Financial Statements 15

Summary of Merger with Blackboxstocks, Inc.

Pro Forma Combined Capitalization
December 31, 2024

BLBX REalloys Adjustments Combined

Series C Convertible Preferred Stock 10,931,000$   10,931,000$

Stockholders’ equity

Preferred stock - -

Series A Convertible Preferred Stock 3,270 3,270

Series B Convertible Preferred Stock - -

Common stock 3,538 8,000 49,331 60,869

Additional paid in capital 28,343,505 213,000 25,242,147 53,798,652

Accumulated deficit -22,956,118 -5,449,000 9,490,118 -18,915,000

Total stockholders’ equity 5,394,195$   (5,228,000)$   34,781,596$   34,947,791$

Corporate Presentation   |   May 2025

16

Comparable Public Company Analysis

BLBX/REalloys

US Public Company Comparisons

in $000's (except share price)

5/16/2025

Company Ticker Price % of 52 wk high Mkt Cap EV Sales EBITDA Sales EBITDA

MP Materials MP 21.31$   72% 3,483,000   4,109,287   203,855   7,720   253,445   94,038

Lynas LYSCF 4.84$   83% 4,589,000   4,589,000   306,363   112,908   522,658   274,614

USA Rare Earth USAR 9.77$   49% 885,384   886,581   -   (4,077)   n/a n/a